Illinois law.

Section 176.650  Out-of-Compliance Retraining

a)	Appropriate retraining, including both training and testing, is required for both Class A and Class B Operators of USTs who do not retrain annually, when those Operators have been determined by OSFM to be out of compliance by issuing an NOV pertaining to release detection, corrosion protection, spill and overfill, financial responsibility, or failure to complete training and testing as required by this Subpart.  The training program or comparable examination must be developed or administered by an independent organization, OSFM, or a recognized authority. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Retraining required under this Section shall be completed within 30 days after issuance of the NOV indicating noncompliance. 

c)	Evidence of completed retraining shall be at the UST facility and available for inspection within 30 days after issuance of the NOV indicating noncompliance. When the NOV pertains to a failure to complete the training and testing required by this Subpart, the owner must have evidence of completed training and testing at the facility and available for inspection within 30 calendar days after receipt of the NOV.

(Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 10621, effective October 13, 2018)
